CITY OF RICHMOND



Department of Planning & Development Review Staff Report

CPCR 2017-079: Resolution of the Richmond City Planning Commission to change the name of the Master Plan Advisory Team to the Master Plan Advisory Council, and to increase its membership from 15 members to 21 members.

To:City Planning CommissionFrom:Master Plan Project ManagerDate:November 6, 2017

PETITIONER

Mark Olinger, Director of Planning and Development Review

LOCATION

Citywide

PURPOSE

On October 3, 2016, the City Planning Commission passed Resolution 2016-70 to establish the Master Plan Advisory Team. The purpose of Resolution 2017-079 is to amend the previous resolution as follows:

- Change the name of the group from "Master Plan Advisory Team" to "Master Plan Advisory Council."
- Increase the membership from 15 members to 21 members.

The name change is recommended to increase the gravitas of the group. The increase in membership is to be able to include a wider cross-section of the Richmond community.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends approving this resolution.

Staff Contact: Maritza Pechin, AICP, LEED AP, maritza.pechin@richmondgov.com, (804) 646-6348